



INGREDIENT/ALLERGY INFORMATION FOR ANY COMBINATION FINISHED BAR ON DATE OF PURCHASE: SOME OF THESE INGREDIENTS CONTAIN ALLERGENS AND ALL CUPS ARE PRODUCED ON THE SAME PRODUCTION LINE. PEOPLE ALLERGIC TO PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, MILK, SOY, AND/OR WHEAT SHOULD NOT CONSUME THESE PRODUCTS.

REESE'S CUPS & CUP BUTTER:

REESE'S Cup Butter: Roasted Ground Peanuts, Sugar, Dextrose, Salt, TBHQ, and Citric Acid.

Allergens: Peanuts

Semi-Sweet Chocolate Shell: Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Natural Vanilla.

Allergens: Soy

Semi-Sweet Chocolate Lid: Sugar, Chocolate Liquor (processed with Alkali), Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Vanilla.

Allergens: Dairy, Soy

INCLUSIONS:

REESE'S Puffs Cereal: Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, REESE'S Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Sugar, monoglycerides, Peanut Oil, Salt, Molasses, Corn Starch), Dextrose, Corn Meal, Corn Syrup, Canola Oil, Salt, HERSHEY'S Cocoa, Caramel Color, Trisodium Phosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Wheat, Peanut Butter

REESE'S Peanut Butter Cups: Milk Chocolate (Sugar; Cocoa Butter; Chocolate; Nonfat Milk; Milk Fat; Lactose; Soy Lecithin; PGPR, Emulsifier); Peanuts; Sugar; Dextrose; Salt; TBHQ (Preservative).

Allergens: Peanuts, Milk

REESE'S PIECES: Partially defatted peanuts; Sugar; Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Palm Kernel Oil; Soybean Oil]; Corn Syrup Solids; Dextrose; Reduced Protein Whey (Milk); Contains 2% or less of: Palm Kernel Oil; Salt; Vanillin, Artificial Flavor; Soy Lecithin.

Allergens: Peanuts, Soy

Top Mallow Marshmallow: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm, Palm Kernel Coconut and/or Cottonseed), Sugar, Dextrose, Sodium Caseinate (a Milk Derivative), Contains less than 2% of the following: Carbohydrate Gum, Natural Flavor, Polysorbate 60, Cellulose Gel, Salt, to Preserve Freshness (Potassium Sorbate), Cellulose Gum, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Xanthan Gum.

Allergens: Milk

HERSHEY'S Chocolate Syrup: High Fructose Corn Syrup; Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa*; Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Potassium Sorbate, to Maintain Freshness; Xanthan Gum; Salt; Mono and Diglycerides*; Polysorbate 60; Vanillin, Artificial Flavor.

**Adds a negligible amount of fat.*

HERSHEY'S Special Dark Hot Fudge: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar), Water, Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Contains 2% or less of: Modified Corn Starch, Disodium Phosphate, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Mono- and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate, To Maintain Freshness, Vanillin, Artificial Flavor, Polysorbate 60, Xanthan Gum.

Allergens: Dairy

HERSHEY'S Caramel Syrup: Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk*, Skim Milk, Sugar, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Caramel Color, Xanthan Gum, Artificial Color, Yellow #6, Yellow #5.

Allergens: Milk

**Adds a negligible amount of fat*

HERSHEY-Ets: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Milk, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, PGPR, Natural Flavor), Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Artificial Color (Red #40 Lake, Yellow #5 Lake, Blue #1 Lake), Confectioners' Glaze, Gum Acacia, Carnauba Wax.

Allergens: Dairy, Soy

Nabisco OREO Sandwich Cookies Cookie Crumbs Medium Cookie Pieces: Unbleached Enriched Flour, Sugar, Palm and/or Canola Oil, Cocoa, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Leavening, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Chocolate, Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Wheat, Soy

Brownie, Chopped: HERSHEY'S Cocoa, Baking Soda, Butter, Water, Eggs, All-Purpose Flour, Vanilla Extract, Salt.

Allergens: Dairy, Eggs, Wheat

HERSHEY'S Mini Semi-Sweet Chocolate: Baking Chips Ingredients: Semi-Sweet Chocolate [Sugar; Chocolate; Cocoa Butter; Milk Fat; Soy Lecithin; Natural Flavor; Milk].

Allergens: Dairy, Soy

JET-PUFFED Mini Marshmallows: Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Cornstarch, Dextrose, Water, Contains less than 2% of Gelatin, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate (Whipping Aid), Natural and Artificial Flavor, Blue #1.

HERSHEY'S Mini KISSES: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor).

Allergens: Dairy, Soy

Rainbow Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Tapioca Starch, Dried Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Glycerin, Soy Lecithin, Gum Arabic, FD&C Red #40, Red #3, Blue #1, Yellow #5, Yellow #6, Artificial Flavor.

Allergens: Soy

Pretzels: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Malt (Tapioca Syrup, Malt Extract), Canola Oil, Salt, Yeast, Bromelain, Soda.

Allergens: Wheat

HERSHEY'S Sea Salt Caramel Baking Chips: Ingredients: Sugar, Skim Milk, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Soybean Oil, Palm Oil,), Palm Kernel oil, Natural Flavor, Contains 2% or less of: Sea Salt, Cornstarch, Salt, Soy Lecithin.

Allergens: Dairy, Soy, Manufactured on the same equipment that processes PEANUTS

Bacon Bits: Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. May also contain Smoke Flavoring, Dextrose, Brown Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Sodium Diacetate, Flavoring, Honey).

Ridged Potato Chips: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Canola, Corn, Soybean, and/or Sunflower Oil), Salt.

Allergens: Soy

QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS ABOUT THIS PRODUCT, CALL TOLL-FREE WEEKDAYS 9-4 ET 1-800-468-1714. VISIT US AT WWW.HERSHEYS.COM

